
Oregon (6-3-0 (0-1-0)) -vs- Arizona (4-2-2 (1-0-0))
9/23/2017 at Tucson, Ariz. (Mulcahy Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 26:41, #TM TEAM (ARIZ)   52:53, #11 Seaman, Nicole (ORE)   

Date: 9/23/2017
Attendance: 1245
Stadium: Mulcahy Stadium
Officials: Referee, Ceciah Valero   Asst. Referee, Robi
Hullner   Nicholas Gastelum   Alt. Official, Cornelius Mercea   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon 0 1 1
Arizona 1 2 3

Oregon 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Hinriksdottir, Halla 0 0 0 0
M 4 Curran, Chardonnay 0 0 0 0
M 8 Eddy, Emma 0 0 0 0
D 10 Hinojosa, Alyssa 1 1 0 0
D 13 Palmer, Mia 0 0 0 0
F 16 Yu, Jessica 0 0 0 0
F 21 Everett, Marissa 5 3 0 0
D 23 Rockey, Michelle 0 0 0 0
M 28 Lydiatt, Jayne 1 0 0 0
M 33 Chambers, Sofia 0 0 0 1
D 34 Jackmon, Jazmin 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
3 Hardy, Eden 0 0 0 0
6 Morrow, Abby 1 0 0 0
7 Schulz, Miranda 0 0 0 0
9 Kuroda, Taylor 0 0 0 0
11 Seaman, Nicole 1 1 0 0
14 Fawcett, Kyra 3 2 1 0
22 Parsons, Brianne 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 7 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hinriksdottir, Halla 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Arizona 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Burdett, Lainey 0 0 0 0
M 2 Porter, Amanda 2 0 0 0
M 3 Crisler, Cali 1 0 0 2
M 6 Cavarra, Kelcey 4 2 1 0
F 10 Brascia, Charlotte 2 0 0 0
M 11 McGarry, Morgan 0 0 0 0
M 12 Kieneker, Kennedy 5 3 0 1
F 13 Clifford, Hannah 0 0 0 0
D 16 Enciso, Sabrina 1 0 0 0
D 19 Park, Brandi 2 0 0 0
D 23 Falasco, Samantha 2 2 1 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
8 Duckett, Bryanna 0 0 0 0
14 Aguilera, Jill 0 0 0 0
17 Mazzola, Hailey 0 0 0 0
20 Bennett, Maddie 1 1 1 0
22 Talley, Jada 0 0 0 0
25 Carillo, Leah 0 0 0 0
28 Siegele, Taryn 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 8 3 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Burdett, Lainey 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon 4 8 12
Arizona 8 12 20

Saves By Period
Oregon 4 1 6
Arizona 3 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon 3 1 4
Arizona 9 6 15

Fouls By Period
Oregon 2 1 3
Arizona 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
16:54 ARIZ Cavarra, Kelcey Crisler, Cali header off corner kick into goal area
47:15 ARIZ Falasco, Samantha Kieneker, Kennedy Kienecker' shot blocked, Falasco finishe
54:50 ORE Fawcett, Kyra Chambers, Sofia Unmarked player in the back of the box
73:32 ARIZ Bennett, Maddie Crisler, Cali Half volley of corner



Play By Play

00:00 Hinriksdottir, Halla at goalie for Oregon.
00:00 Burdett, Lainey at goalie for Arizona.
06:50 Shot by ARIZ Kieneker, Kennedy, SAVE Hinriksdottir, Halla.
07:22 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [07:22].
08:10 Shot by ARIZ Kieneker, Kennedy, SAVE Hinriksdottir, Halla.
08:36 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [08:36].
08:56 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [08:56].
10:05 Offside against Oregon.
11:11 Corner kick by ORE Everett, Marissa [11:11].
11:17 Shot by ORE Hinojosa, Alyssa, SAVE Burdett, Lainey.
12:22 Offside against Arizona.
-- Foul on Arizona.
-- Foul on Oregon.
14:50 Shot by ARIZ Kieneker, Kennedy, SAVE Hinriksdottir, Halla.
15:36 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [15:36].
16:54 GOAL by ARIZ Cavarra, Kelcey (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Crisler, Cali.

Oregon 0, Arizona 1

-- *header off corner kick into goal area
18:00 Shot by ORE Everett, Marissa, SAVE Burdett, Lainey.
18:23 Corner kick by ORE Everett, Marissa [18:23].
18:47 Offside against Oregon.
21:24 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [21:24].
22:43 ORE substitution: Fawcett, Kyra for Eddy, Emma.
24:45 Corner kick by ORE Everett, Marissa [24:45].
26:41 Yellow card on ARIZ TEAM.
-- Foul on Arizona.
30:28 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [30:28].
30:42 Offside against Arizona.
30:44 Shot by ARIZ Cavarra, Kelcey, SAVE Hinriksdottir, Halla.
31:55 ORE substitution: Schulz, Miranda for Yu, Jessica.
31:55 ARIZ substitution: Bennett, Maddie for Cavarra, Kelcey.
31:55 ARIZ substitution: Talley, Jada for Clifford, Hannah.
32:47 Shot by ARIZ Enciso, Sabrina HIGH.
34:01 Shot by ORE Lydiatt, Jayne WIDE.
36:25 Shot by ORE Fawcett, Kyra, SAVE Burdett, Lainey.
36:59 ORE substitution: Kuroda, Taylor for Everett, Marissa.
37:51 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [37:51].
40:25 ARIZ substitution: Aguilera, Jill for Brascia, Charlotte.
41:15 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [41:15].
-- Foul on Oregon.
42:39 Shot by ARIZ Crisler, Cali HIGH.
43:23 Shot by ARIZ Kieneker, Kennedy BLOCKED.
43:38 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [43:38].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For ORE: #14 Fawcett, Kyra, #21 Everett, Marissa, #22 Parsons, Brianne, #4  Curran, Chardonnay, #33 Chambers, Sofia, #8

Eddy, Emma, #34 Jackmon, Jazmin, #23 Rockey, Michelle, #10 Hinojosa, Alyssa, #11 Seaman, Nicole, #1  Hinriksdottir, Halla.
45:00 For ARIZ: #11 McGarry, Morgan, #19 Park, Brandi, #16 Enciso, Sabrina, #23 Falasco, Samantha, #6  Cavarra, Kelcey, #12

Kieneker, Kennedy, #22 Talley, Jada, #2  Porter, Amanda, #3  Crisler, Cali, #10 Brascia, Charlotte, #1  Burdett, Lainey.
46:03 Shot by ARIZ Porter, Amanda BLOCKED.
46:21 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [46:21].
47:07 Shot by ARIZ Porter, Amanda BLOCKED.
47:15 GOAL by ARIZ Falasco, Samantha, Assist by Kieneker, Kennedy.

Oregon 0, Arizona 2

-- *Kienecker' shot blocked, Falasco finishes
49:11 Shot by ARIZ Brascia, Charlotte WIDE.
50:37 Shot by ORE Fawcett, Kyra BLOCKED.
52:27 Shot by ORE Seaman, Nicole, SAVE Burdett, Lainey.
52:53 Yellow card on ORE Seaman, Nicole.



52:53 Shot by ARIZ Cavarra, Kelcey BLOCKED.
53:33 ORE substitution: Schulz, Miranda for Curran, Chardonnay.
54:16 Corner kick by ORE Everett, Marissa [54:16].
54:50 GOAL by ORE Fawcett, Kyra, Assist by Chambers, Sofia, goal number 4 for season.

Oregon 1, Arizona 2

-- *Unmarked player in the back of the box
57:23 Offside against Arizona.
59:23 ARIZ substitution: Aguilera, Jill for Talley, Jada.
59:23 ARIZ substitution: Bennett, Maddie for Enciso, Sabrina.
-- Foul on Arizona.
-- Foul on Oregon.
63:42 ORE substitution: Palmer, Mia for Rockey, Michelle.
-- Foul on Arizona.
65:13 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [65:13].
65:16 ARIZ substitution: Mazzola, Hailey for Porter, Amanda.
65:16 ORE substitution: Yu, Jessica for Eddy, Emma.
65:42 Shot by ARIZ Kieneker, Kennedy BLOCKED.
66:00 Corner kick by ARIZ McGarry, Morgan [66:00].
66:28 Shot by ARIZ Cavarra, Kelcey WIDE.
67:42 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [67:42].
68:02 Shot by ARIZ Falasco, Samantha, SAVE Hinriksdottir, Halla.
68:13 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [68:13].
68:41 ORE substitution: Morrow, Abby for Chambers, Sofia.
70:41 Shot by ORE Everett, Marissa, SAVE Burdett, Lainey.
71:25 Shot by ARIZ Park, Brandi WIDE.
71:53 Shot by ARIZ Brascia, Charlotte WIDE.
73:09 Corner kick by ARIZ Crisler, Cali [73:09].
73:30 ORE substitution: Lydiatt, Jayne for Palmer, Mia.
73:32 GOAL by ARIZ Bennett, Maddie, Assist by Crisler, Cali.

Oregon 1, Arizona 3

-- *Half volley of corner
74:02 Shot by ORE Everett, Marissa, SAVE Burdett, Lainey.
77:34 ARIZ substitution: Siegele, Taryn for Aguilera, Jill.
77:34 ARIZ substitution: Clifford, Hannah for Brascia, Charlotte.
78:09 Shot by ARIZ Park, Brandi WIDE.
79:17 Shot by ORE Everett, Marissa WIDE.
79:59 Shot by ORE Everett, Marissa BLOCKED.
80:54 ORE substitution: Palmer, Mia for Parsons, Brianne.
83:04 ORE substitution: Hardy, Eden for Schulz, Miranda.
83:04 ORE substitution: Kuroda, Taylor for Yu, Jessica.
84:58 ARIZ substitution: Enciso, Sabrina for Mazzola, Hailey.
84:58 ARIZ substitution: Carillo, Leah for Bennett, Maddie.
84:58 ARIZ substitution: Brascia, Charlotte for Siegele, Taryn.
86:40 ARIZ substitution: Duckett, Bryanna for Clifford, Hannah.
-- Foul on Arizona.
89:54 Shot by ORE Morrow, Abby WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


